
Meeting title BCS 2024-10 Pre-proposal conference
Attended participants 66
Start time 3/28/25, 9:45:35 AM
End time 3/28/25, 10:14:14 AM
Meeting duration 28m 38s
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Role
Vah Coulibaly 3/28/25, 9:53:24 AM 3/28/25, 10:14:08 AM 20m 44s VCoulibaly@mdot.maryland.gov Organizer
Elizabeth Richardson 3/28/25, 9:45:57 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:51 AM 27m 54s ERichardson1@mdot.maryland.gov Presenter
 14439613015 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:46:02 AM 3/28/25, 9:51:03 AM 5m 1s Attendee
Stephen Williams 3/28/25, 9:47:23 AM 3/28/25, 10:01:18 AM 13m 54s swilliams@atcs.com Attendee
Brian Biddle (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:48:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:59 AM 24m 40s Attendee
Valerie Paton 3/28/25, 9:49:07 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 24m 1s VPaton@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Danielle Jones 3/28/25, 9:51:16 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 21m 46s djones@atcs.com Attendee
Simmons, Douglas 3/28/25, 9:53:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 19m 30s DougSimmons@jmt.com Attendee
Neil Robinson 3/28/25, 9:54:03 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 19m 2s nrobinson@kleinfelder.com Attendee
 14109260825 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:54:08 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 19m 2s Attendee
Guido Aresi (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:54:18 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:08 AM 17m 2s guido@dcpsi.com Attendee
Steph Vander Veen 3/28/25, 9:54:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 18m 38s steph.vanderveen@rossitg.com Attendee
Swanner, Katheryn 3/28/25, 9:55:15 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:19 AM 18m 3s kswanner@wrallp.com Attendee
Vicky Yu 3/28/25, 9:55:20 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 17m 51s vyu@atcs.com Attendee
Damien Chisholm 3/28/25, 9:55:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:36 AM 18m 4s DChisholm@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Matt Conrad 3/28/25, 9:55:41 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:17 AM 17m 35s mconrad@rkk.com Attendee
Martha Zabetakis 3/28/25, 9:56:02 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:58 AM 16m 56s Martha.Zabetakis@kci.com Attendee
Earnest, Melanie 3/28/25, 9:56:53 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:05 AM 16m 11s mearnest@wrallp.com Attendee
John Webster 3/28/25, 9:56:56 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 16m 7s jwebster@WTBco.onmicrosoft.com Attendee
Harris, Dara P. 3/28/25, 9:57:02 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 16m 8s DPHarris@mccormicktaylor.com Attendee
Lindsay Ewell 3/28/25, 9:58:00 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 15m 8s Lindsay.Ewell@rossitg.com Attendee
Tevin Parker (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:58:06 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 15m 5s Attendee
Kaitlin Knauer 3/28/25, 9:58:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 14m 52s Kaitlin.Knauer@meadhunt.com Attendee
Jennifer Berger 3/28/25, 9:58:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:04 AM 14m 53s jberger@brudis.com Attendee
Sean Martin 3/28/25, 9:58:12 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:17 AM 15m 4s smartin@atcs.com Attendee
Pat Martino 3/28/25, 9:58:26 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:58 AM 14m 32s pmartino@rkk.com Attendee
Rectanus, John L. 3/28/25, 9:58:26 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:00 AM 14m 34s JRectanus@wallacemontgomery.com Attendee
Hartis, Kristin 3/28/25, 9:58:44 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:04 AM 14m 19s Kristin.Hartis@stvinc.com Attendee
Amado Baltazar 3/28/25, 9:58:51 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 14m 10s baltazar@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
R. Scott Leary 3/28/25, 9:58:58 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 14m 8s SLeary@Pennoni.com Attendee
Mark Bartfeld 3/28/25, 9:59:00 AM 3/28/25, 10:14:14 AM 15m 13s MBartfeld@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Terence Gourmelen 3/28/25, 9:59:02 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 14m 3s gourmelen@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
 14109600763 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:59:10 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 13m 58s Attendee
Fireflies.ai Notetaker Mohanad (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:59:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:08:38 AM 9m 27s Attendee
David Fischer (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:59:13 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:07 AM 13m 54s dfischer@dcpsi.com Attendee
Mohanad Mahdi (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:59:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 13m 41s Mohanad@dcpsi.com Attendee
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Jimmy Stewart (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:59:29 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:21 AM 13m 51s jstewart@dcpsi.com Attendee
Griffin, Aneesha 3/28/25, 9:59:30 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:05 AM 13m 34s agriffin@cstengineers.com Attendee
Brian Post 3/28/25, 9:59:58 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 13m 11s bpost@atcs.com Attendee
Bo Yuan 3/28/25, 10:00:00 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:55 AM 12m 54s boyuan@endescoinc.com Attendee
Allan Kujenga 3/28/25, 10:00:01 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:12 AM 13m 11s AKujenga@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Permisohn, Kevin 3/28/25, 10:00:03 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 13m 6s Kevin.Permisohn@wsp.com Attendee
Gabriella Kendus 3/28/25, 10:00:23 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:57 AM 12m 33s GKendus@kleinfelder.com Attendee
Hanover, Bryan 3/28/25, 10:00:47 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 12m 22s bshanover@mccormicktaylor.com Attendee
Kinard, Kaitlin M. 3/28/25, 10:00:49 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 12m 21s kkinard@gfnet.com Attendee
Joel Resh - EBA Engineering, DBE/SBE (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:00:51 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 12m 18s Attendee
Kerley, Amanda T. 3/28/25, 10:01:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:08 AM 11m 57s akerley@wallacemontgomery.com Attendee
Tolga Kaya 3/28/25, 10:01:18 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 11m 45s kaya@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Marcellus Antonio CV, Inc. (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:01:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 11m 41s Attendee
Tony Chan 3/28/25, 10:01:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:05 AM 11m 33s tchan@rkk.com Attendee
 14106839816 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:01:41 AM 3/28/25, 10:01:43 AM 1s Attendee
Young, Seth D. 3/28/25, 10:01:44 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 11m 19s Seth.Young@stvinc.com Attendee
Keith Riniker 3/28/25, 10:01:45 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 11m 17s Keith.Riniker@meadhunt.com Attendee
Oluwaseun Yerokun 3/28/25, 10:01:47 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:02 AM 11m 14s OYerokun@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Sanjay Patel 3/28/25, 10:01:54 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:34 AM 11m 40s Sanjay.Patel@abconsultantsinc.com Attendee
Warren Michelsen 3/28/25, 10:01:59 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 11m 11s wmichelsen@enovateengineering.com Attendee
Holcomb, Scott D. 3/28/25, 10:02:15 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 10m 47s sholcomb@GFNET.com Attendee
Steve Foster 3/28/25, 10:02:22 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 10m 41s Steve.Foster@abconsultantsinc.com Attendee
Ahmad Abazaid 3/28/25, 10:03:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 9m 52s abazeed@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Devon (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:03:48 AM 3/28/25, 10:07:53 AM 4m 4s Attendee
Shahid Anwar 3/28/25, 10:03:49 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:35 AM 9m 45s sanwar@consultingservicesusa.com Attendee
Subin Daniel 3/28/25, 10:06:18 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:08 AM 6m 50s sdaniel@dciengineers.com Attendee
Devon Jennings 3/28/25, 10:07:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:08:32 AM 1m jenningd@personalmicrosoftsoftware.uci.edu Attendee
DeVon jennings (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:07:48 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:19 AM 5m 30s Attendee
Tandrumn Reid 3/28/25, 10:08:22 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 4m 44s Treid@t3design.us Attendee
Leon Anderson 3/28/25, 10:13:12 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:36 AM 23s Leon.Anderson@rossitg.com Attendee
 14439613015 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:46:02 AM 3/28/25, 9:51:03 AM 5m 1s Attendee
Stephen Williams 3/28/25, 9:47:23 AM 3/28/25, 10:01:18 AM 13m 54s swilliams@atcs.com Attendee
Brian Biddle (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:48:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:59 AM 24m 40s Attendee
Valerie Paton 3/28/25, 9:49:07 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 24m 1s VPaton@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Danielle Jones 3/28/25, 9:51:16 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 21m 46s djones@atcs.com Attendee
Simmons, Douglas 3/28/25, 9:53:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 19m 30s DougSimmons@jmt.com Attendee
Neil Robinson 3/28/25, 9:54:03 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 19m 2s nrobinson@kleinfelder.com Attendee
 14109260825 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:54:08 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 19m 2s Attendee
Guido Aresi (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:54:18 AM 3/28/25, 9:55:18 AM 59s guido@dcpsi.com Attendee
Guido Aresi (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:57:05 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:08 AM 16m 3s guido@dcpsi.com Attendee
Steph Vander Veen 3/28/25, 9:54:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 18m 38s steph.vanderveen@rossitg.com Attendee
Swanner, Katheryn 3/28/25, 9:55:15 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:19 AM 18m 3s kswanner@wrallp.com Attendee
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Vicky Yu 3/28/25, 9:55:20 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 17m 51s vyu@atcs.com Attendee
Damien Chisholm 3/28/25, 9:55:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:36 AM 18m 4s DChisholm@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Matt Conrad 3/28/25, 9:55:41 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:17 AM 17m 35s mconrad@rkk.com Attendee
Martha Zabetakis 3/28/25, 9:56:02 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:58 AM 16m 56s Martha.Zabetakis@kci.com Attendee
Earnest, Melanie 3/28/25, 9:56:53 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:05 AM 16m 11s mearnest@wrallp.com Attendee
John Webster 3/28/25, 9:56:56 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 16m 7s jwebster@WTBco.onmicrosoft.com Attendee
Harris, Dara P. 3/28/25, 9:57:02 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 16m 8s DPHarris@mccormicktaylor.com Attendee
Lindsay Ewell 3/28/25, 9:58:00 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 15m 8s Lindsay.Ewell@rossitg.com Attendee
Tevin Parker (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:58:06 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 15m 5s Attendee
Kaitlin Knauer 3/28/25, 9:58:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 14m 52s Kaitlin.Knauer@meadhunt.com Attendee
Jennifer Berger 3/28/25, 9:58:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:04 AM 14m 53s jberger@brudis.com Attendee
Sean Martin 3/28/25, 9:58:12 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:17 AM 15m 4s smartin@atcs.com Attendee
Pat Martino 3/28/25, 9:58:26 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:58 AM 14m 32s pmartino@rkk.com Attendee
Rectanus, John L. 3/28/25, 9:58:26 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:00 AM 14m 34s JRectanus@wallacemontgomery.com Attendee
Hartis, Kristin 3/28/25, 9:58:44 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:04 AM 14m 19s Kristin.Hartis@stvinc.com Attendee
Amado Baltazar 3/28/25, 9:58:51 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 14m 10s baltazar@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
R. Scott Leary 3/28/25, 9:58:58 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 14m 8s SLeary@Pennoni.com Attendee
Mark Bartfeld 3/28/25, 9:59:00 AM 3/28/25, 10:14:14 AM 15m 13s MBartfeld@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Terence Gourmelen 3/28/25, 9:59:02 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 14m 3s gourmelen@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
 14109600763 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:59:10 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 13m 58s Attendee
Fireflies.ai Notetaker Mohanad (Unverified) 3/28/25, 9:59:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:08:38 AM 9m 27s Attendee
David Fischer (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:59:13 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:07 AM 13m 54s dfischer@dcpsi.com Attendee
Mohanad Mahdi (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:59:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 13m 41s Mohanad@dcpsi.com Attendee
Jimmy Stewart (PSI) 3/28/25, 9:59:29 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:21 AM 13m 51s jstewart@dcpsi.com Attendee
Griffin, Aneesha 3/28/25, 9:59:30 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:05 AM 13m 34s agriffin@cstengineers.com Attendee
Brian Post 3/28/25, 9:59:58 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 13m 11s bpost@atcs.com Attendee
Bo Yuan 3/28/25, 10:00:00 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:55 AM 12m 54s boyuan@endescoinc.com Attendee
Allan Kujenga 3/28/25, 10:00:01 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:12 AM 13m 11s AKujenga@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Permisohn, Kevin 3/28/25, 10:00:03 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 13m 6s Kevin.Permisohn@wsp.com Attendee
Gabriella Kendus 3/28/25, 10:00:23 AM 3/28/25, 10:12:57 AM 12m 33s GKendus@kleinfelder.com Attendee
Hanover, Bryan 3/28/25, 10:00:47 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:09 AM 12m 22s bshanover@mccormicktaylor.com Attendee
Kinard, Kaitlin M. 3/28/25, 10:00:49 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 12m 21s kkinard@gfnet.com Attendee
Joel Resh - EBA Engineering, DBE/SBE (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:00:51 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:10 AM 12m 18s Attendee
Kerley, Amanda T. 3/28/25, 10:01:11 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:08 AM 11m 57s akerley@wallacemontgomery.com Attendee
Tolga Kaya 3/28/25, 10:01:18 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 11m 45s kaya@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Marcellus Antonio CV, Inc. (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:01:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:01 AM 11m 41s Attendee
Tony Chan 3/28/25, 10:01:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:05 AM 11m 33s tchan@rkk.com Attendee
 14106839816 (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:01:41 AM 3/28/25, 10:01:43 AM 1s Attendee
Young, Seth D. 3/28/25, 10:01:44 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 11m 19s Seth.Young@stvinc.com Attendee
Keith Riniker 3/28/25, 10:01:45 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 11m 17s Keith.Riniker@meadhunt.com Attendee
Oluwaseun Yerokun 3/28/25, 10:01:47 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:02 AM 11m 14s OYerokun@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Sanjay Patel 3/28/25, 10:01:54 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:34 AM 11m 40s Sanjay.Patel@abconsultantsinc.com Attendee

Page 3 of 4



Warren Michelsen 3/28/25, 10:01:59 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 11m 11s wmichelsen@enovateengineering.com Attendee
Holcomb, Scott D. 3/28/25, 10:02:15 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 10m 47s sholcomb@GFNET.com Attendee
Steve Foster 3/28/25, 10:02:22 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:03 AM 10m 41s Steve.Foster@abconsultantsinc.com Attendee
Ahmad Abazaid 3/28/25, 10:03:19 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:11 AM 9m 52s abazeed@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Devon (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:03:48 AM 3/28/25, 10:07:53 AM 4m 4s Attendee
Shahid Anwar 3/28/25, 10:03:49 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:35 AM 9m 45s sanwar@consultingservicesusa.com Attendee
Subin Daniel 3/28/25, 10:06:18 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:08 AM 6m 50s sdaniel@dciengineers.com Attendee
Devon Jennings 3/28/25, 10:07:31 AM 3/28/25, 10:08:32 AM 1m jenningd@personalmicrosoftsoftware.uci.edu Attendee
DeVon jennings (Unverified) 3/28/25, 10:07:48 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:19 AM 5m 30s Attendee
Tandrumn Reid 3/28/25, 10:08:22 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:06 AM 4m 44s Treid@t3design.us Attendee
Leon Anderson 3/28/25, 10:13:12 AM 3/28/25, 10:13:36 AM 23s Leon.Anderson@rossitg.com Attendee
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